
Title VI 
Utah State Board of Education 

Formula Grant Sites 
2025-2026 

School District Coordinator   Email  
1.   *Alpine, Ann Marie Sherman  annmariesherman@alpinedistrict.org 
2.   Box Elder, Brooklyn Timbimboo  brooklyn.timbimboo@besd.net 
3.   Cache, Alden Jack    alden.jack@ccsdut.org 
4.   *Canyons, Matthew Emerson  matthew.emerson@canyonsdistrict.org 
5.   *Davis, Sarai Neumarker   sneumarker@dsdmail.net 
6.   *Duchesne, Zaisha Dashee   zaishad@utetribe.com 
7.   Grand, Ricky Begaye   begayer@grandschools.org 
8.   *Granite, Samantha Tullius   stullius@graniteschools.org 
9.   *Iron, Eddie Calamity   eddie.calmity@ironmail.org 
10.   *Jordan, Ami Shah    ami.shah@jordandistrict.org 
11.  Murray, Clara Bedonie   cbedonie@murrayschools.org 
12.  *Nebo, Eileen Quintana   eileen.quintana@nebo.edu 
13.  *Ogden, Monica Gil    gilm@ogdensd.org 
14.  Provo, Meredith Lam    meredithl@provo.edu 
15.  *San Juan, Brenda Whitehorse  bwhitehorse2@sjsd.org 
16.  *Salt Lake City, Lornie Pinnecoose  lornie.pinnecoose@slcschools.org  
17.  Sevier, Thomasia White    thomasia.white@seviersd.org 
18.  *Tooele, Sinah Begay    sbegay@tooeleschools.org 
19.  *Uintah, Jayme Leyba   jayme.leyba@uintah.net 
20.  *Washington, Mike Grisenti   mike.grisenti@washk12.org 
21.  Weber, Melanie Malan   memalan@wsd.net  

 
Other agencies: 
 
Urban Center of Salt Lake City, Penelope Pinnecoose plpinnecoose@uicsl.org 
Indian Training & Education Center, Tashina Williams twilliams@itecutah.org 
 
Those School Districts who receive more than $40,000.00 annually or have more than 50% 
American Indians or Alaska Native students in their district are recommended to have a 
Tribal Consultation. 
 
Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA), sec. 8538 affected school districts are strongly 
recommended to have Tribal Consultation annually. Those school districts affected are 
marked with a red asterisk. 
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